Burn-In        Test Sockets
WELLS-CTI     2102 W Quail Avenue, Suite 2     Phoenix, AZ 85027    phone: 623.581.5330     toll-free: 800.348.2505     fax: 623.780.3987    www.wellscti.com
680 Series QFP Socket
DESCRIPTION & ORDERING INFORMATION MATERIALS & SPECIFICATIONS
6 8 0   X   X X X   X   X   X   X  -  X X X
PART NO.
Series Lead
Count

•  Contact Plating: Gold over Nickel
•  Contact Normal Force: 40 grams
•  Contact Resistance: 50 mΩ
•  Dielectric: 300V AC for 1 minute
•  Temperature Rating:  150°C
•  Insulation Resistance: 5,000 MΩ @ 500V DC
•  Durability: 10,000 cycles min.
50
0805
e
Lead Pitch Package Package Leads
Count e (mm) Size (mm) Length (A) Width (B) Tip to Tip (mm)
64 1.00 20.0 X 14.0 32.80 26.80 24.70 X 18.70 680H0642111
100 0.65 20.6 max X14.6 max 29.60 23.60 22.00 X 16.00 680-1001111-001
100 0.65 20.6 max X14.6 max 31.00 25.00 23.20 X 17.20 680-1001111-002
100 0.65 20.1 X 14.0 29.60 23.50 22.10 X 16.00 680H1001111-001
100 0.65 20.1 X 14.0 29.60 23.50 22.10 X 16.00 680H1001112-001
132 0.635 24.13 X 24.13 40.00 40.00 27.432 X 27.432 * 680H1323212-001
144 0.50 20.5 max X 20.5 max 37.00 37.00 22.00 X 22.00 680H1440411
* BQ QFP
Part Number
Socket Dimensions (mm)
Burn-In        Test Sockets

3.9 Id form
MO-108/MS-022
3.2 Id form
MO-143
2.6 Id form
MO-136/MS-026
2/0 Id form
14 X 14 100 0.50 14 X 14 33.3 X 33.3 3014-100-X-08
14 X 14 120 0.40 14 X 14 33.3 X 33.3 3014-120-X-X8*
14 X 14 128 0.40 14 X 14 33.3 X 33.3 3014-128-X-X8*
14 X 20 100 0.65 14 X 20 32.0 X 38.0 3042-100-X-08
14 X 20 100 0.65 14 X 20 35.3 X 41.3 3342-100-X-07
14 X 20 100 0.65 14 X 20 35.3 X 41.3 3542-100-X-07
14 X 20 128 0.50 14 X 20 35.3 X 41.3 3042-128-X-08
14 X 20 128 0.50 14 X 20 35.3 X 41.3 3342-128-X-07
20 X 20 112 0.65 20 X 20 39.3 X 39.3 3020-112-X-X8
20 X 20 144 0.50 20 X 20 39.3 X 39.3 3020-144-X-X8
24 X 24 160 0.50 24 X 24 43.3 X 43.3 3024-160-X-X8*
24 X 24 176 0.50 24 X 24 43.3 X 43.3 3024-176-X-X8*
28 X 28 144 0.65 28 X 28 49.3 X 49.3 3328-144-X-08
28 X 28 160 0.65 28 X 28 49.3 X 49.3 3328-160-X-08
28 X 28 160 0.65 28 X 28 49.3 X 49.3 3528-160-X-08
28 X 28 208 0.50 28 X 28 49.3 X 49.3 3028-208-X-X8
28 X 28 208 0.50 28 X 28 49.3 X 49.3 3228-208-X-08
Reduced Actuation Force QFP Sockets
Burn-In        Test Sockets
WELLS-CTI     2102 W Quail Avenue, Suite 2     Phoenix, AZ 85027    phone: 623.581.5330     toll-free: 800.348.2505     fax: 623.780.3987    www.wellscti.com

Revision Code
2X 150 Alignment Posts
2X 150
Alignment Post
0.40x0.20
Lead
Count
Pin #1 Reference
Alignment Posts
52
TQFP Sockets
Package Lead Pitch Dim A X B MO-112 MO-108 / MS-022 MO-143 MO-136 / MS-026
Size Count e  (mm) (mm) 3.9 Id form 3.2 Id form 2.6 Id form 2.0 Id form
7 X 7 32 0.80 28.3 X 28.3 7007-032-X-07
7 X 7 48 0.50 28.3 X 28.4 7007-048-X-07
10 X 10 44 0.80 29.3 X 29.3 7010-044-X-08
10 X 10 44 0.80 31.3 X 31.3 7310-044-X-08
10 X 10 44 0.80 31.3 X 31.3 7510-044-X-08
10 X 10 52 0.65 29.3 X 29.3 7010-052-X-08
10 X 10 52 0.65 31.3 X 31.3 7310-052-X-08
10 X 10 52 0.65 31.3 X 31.3 7510-052-X-08
10 X 10 64 0.50 29.3 X 29.3 7010-064-X-08
12 X 12 80 0.50 35.3 X 35.3 7012-080-X-08
14 X 14 64 0.80 33.3 X 33.3 7014-064-X-08
14 X 14 64 0.80 35.3 X 35.3 7314-064-X-08
14 X 14 80 0.65 33.3 X 33.3 7014-080-X-08
14 X 14 80 0.65 35.3 X 35.3 7314-080-X-08
14 X 14 100 0.50 33.3 X 33.3 7014-100-X-08
14 X 20 100 0.65 32.0 X 38.0 7042-100-X-08
14 X 20 100 0.65 35.3 X 41.3 7542-100-X-07 7342-100-X-07
14 X 20 128 0.50 35.3 X 41.3 7342-128-X-07 7242-128-X-07 7042-128-X-08
20 X 20 112 0.65 39.3 X 39.3 7020-112-X-08
20 X 20 128 0.50 39.3 X 39.3 7020-128-X-48*
20 X 20 144 0.50 39.3 X 39.3 7020-144-X-08
24 X 24 160 0.50 43.3 X 43.3 7024-160-X-58*
24 X 24 176 0.50 43.3 X 43.3 7024-176-X-58 *
28 X 28 144 0.65 49.3 X 49.3 7328-144-X-08
28 X 28 160 0.65 49.3 X 49.3 7528-160-X-08 7328-160-X-08
28 X 28 208 0.50 49.3 X 49.3 7228-208-X-08 7028-208-X-08
* Consult Factory for package fit